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Questions for Answer on Monday 9 November

Questions for Written Answer

1 N	 Steve Brine (Winchester): To ask the Chancellor of the Duchy of Lancaster and 
Minister for the Cabinet Office, how many death certificates in England recorded 
influenza as the cause of death in Winter (a) 2018-19 and (b) 2019-20. 
� [Transferred] (111496)

2	 Daisy Cooper (St Albans): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what 
assessment he has made of the level of financial support required by the school 
travel sector as a result of the covid-19 outbreak.� [Transferred] (111632)

3	 Rebecca Long Bailey (Salford and Eccles): To ask the Secretary of State for Health 
and Social Care, what assessment his Department has made of the potential merits 
of allowing specialist running shops to remain open for the duration of covid-19 
lockdown periods, in line with the rules on cycle shops.� [Transferred] (112072)

4	 Julian Sturdy (York Outer): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what the medical evidential basis was for his Department's guidance on 
children resident in households with clinically extremely vulnerable people that 
children should continue to attend school as normal during the covid-19 outbreak; 
and what assessment his Department has made of the covid-19 risk to clinically 
extremely vulnerable parents of their children attending school during the 
November 2020 lockdown restrictions.� [Transferred] (112046)

5	 Dr Luke Evans (Bosworth): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, 
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what steps he is taking to review 
foreign travel advice policy in line with developments in national and 
international rates of covid-19 infection.� [Transferred] (111642)

Questions tabled on Friday 6 November 2020

Includes questions tabled on earlier days which have been transferred.
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	N	 Indicates a question for written answer on a named day under S.O. No. 22(4).

	[R]	 Indicates that a relevant interest has been declared.
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6	 Nadia Whittome (Nottingham East): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, what assessment she has made of the adequacy of funding for (a) 
therapeutic and (b) advocacy support for victims of child sexual abuse. 
� [Transferred] (112143)

7	 Nadia Whittome (Nottingham East): To ask the Secretary of State for Housing, 
Communities and Local Government, what assessment he has made of the 
adequacy of regulation of student accommodation provision in the context 
of changing Higher Education provision as a result of the covid-19 outbreak.
� [Transferred] (112148)

Questions for Answer on Tuesday 10 November

Questions for Written Answer

1	 Wera Hobhouse (Bath): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and 
Industrial Strategy, whether the Government has set a target for the amount of 
(a) solar PV, (b) onshore wind, and (c) offshore wind deployed by 2030.� (112131)

2	 Darren Jones (Bristol North West): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, 
Energy and Industrial Strategy, what guidance his Department is providing to 
suppliers wishing to undertake work under the Green Homes Grant but who 
require bridging finance between undertaking that work and receiving funding 
allocated under that grant scheme.� [R] (112134)

3	 Charlotte Nichols (Warrington North): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, 
Energy and Industrial Strategy, if businesses permitted to remain open can sell 
goods provided by businesses that are required to cease trading by the November 
2020 covid-19 restrictions.� (112152)

4 N	 Adam Afriyie (Windsor): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, whether one 
to one music lessons can continue during the November lockdown, provided that 
they are covid secure.� [Transferred] (112016)

5	 Yasmin Qureshi (Bolton South East): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, 
when he plans to respond to the correspondence from the hon. Member for 
Bolton South East of 10 July 2020 and 18 September 2020 on concerns from 
primary school heads about the Government's covid-19 guidance..� (112086)

6	 Daniel Zeichner (Cambridge): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, whether 
applicants to higher education whose families are settled in the UK through 
the EU Settlement Scheme (pre-settled and settled) will be eligible for (a) home 
fee status and (b) undergraduate, postgraduate, and advanced learner financial 
support from Student Finance England for courses starting in the academic year 
2021-22.� (112115)
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7 N	 Adam Afriyie (Windsor): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and 
Rural Affairs, whether (a) dog groomers and (b) other pet grooming (i) venues 
and (ii) businesses are required to close under the November 2020 covid-19 
lockdown regulations.� [Transferred] (112015)

8	 Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, if he will make it his policy to ensure that 
Government policy on food (a) security and (b) supply complies with Article 11 of 
the UN International Covenant on Economic, Social and Cultural Rights.� (112116)

9	 Rushanara Ali (Bethnal Green and Bow): To ask the Secretary of State for 
International Trade, with reference to reports that some UK companies have not 
honoured contracts with suppliers in developing countries during the covid-19 
pandemic, what steps her Department is taking to promote the UK as a reliable 
market globally.� (112105)

10 N	 Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, 
what assessment he has made of the financial effect on driving instructors of the 
November 2020 covid-19 restrictions.� [Transferred] (112102)

11 N	 Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, 
whether he plans to replace the road vehicles used to transport (a) MPs and (b) 
civil servants on Government business with electric vehicles.� [Transferred] (112105)

12	 Chris Grayling (Epsom and Ewell): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, 
whether it is his policy to extend the school streets initiative outside London.� (112069)

13	 Emma Hardy (Kingston upon Hull West and Hessle): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Work and Pensions, what assessment she has made of factors behind for the 
rates of success for personal independence payment claimants at the mandatory 
reconsideration stage; and what steps is taking to increase this rate.� (112136)

14	 Emma Hardy (Kingston upon Hull West and Hessle): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Work and Pensions, what steps she is taking to tackle the disability pay gap.
� (112137)

15	 Emma Hardy (Kingston upon Hull West and Hessle): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Work and Pensions, what steps the Government is taking to help ensure that 
people with (a) hidden and (b) fluctuating conditions can (i) find and (ii) stay in 
work.� (112138)

16	 Damian Hinds (East Hampshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and 
Pensions, what assessment she has made of long term trends in the level of zero-
hours contracts, casual labour, piece work, commission-only sales and other types 
of non-guaranteed-hours employment as (a) people's sole or primary and (b) 
additional employment.� (112089)

17	 Jane Hunt (Loughborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, 
what steps her Department is taking to ensure pensioners who are eligible for 
pension credit are notified of their eligibility.� (112154)
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18	 Rushanara Ali (Bethnal Green and Bow): To ask the Secretary of State for Health 
and Social Care, what assessment his Department has made of the effect on 
children's mental health and wellbeing of banning youth sport during the 
November 2020 covid-19 lockdown.� (112104)

19	 Sarah Champion (Rotherham): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what steps his Department will take to support equal access to contraceptive 
services, including long-acting reversible contraception, in line with Public Health 
England and NICE guidance.� (112107)

20	 Sarah Champion (Rotherham): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, whether his Department holds estimates for the number of women who 
became pregnant while on waiting lists for Long-Acting Reversible Contraceptive 
(LARC) fittings in 2019.� (112108)

21	 Jeremy Hunt (South West Surrey): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and 
Social Care, what progress the Government has made on the establishment of 
suicide bereavement support services.� (112076)

22	 Darren Jones (Bristol North West): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and 
Social Care, whether his Department plans to increase funding for bariatric 
surgery in the UK.� (112135)

23	 Carla Lockhart (Upper Bann): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what steps his Department is taking to improve dental health among 
children.� (112155)

24	 Carla Lockhart (Upper Bann): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what steps his Department is taking to improve dental health amongst 
children.� (112156)

25	 Carla Lockhart (Upper Bann): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what steps his Department is taking to support children with autism and 
food aversions to improve their diet.� (112157)

26	 Carla Lockhart (Upper Bann): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, with reference to HSA4 Abortion Notification forms received since 1 January 
2020, how many women who underwent abortions had previous pregnancies 
ending in (a) livebirths and stillbirths over 24 weeks, (b) spontaneous miscarriages 
and ectopic pregnancies, and (c) abortion.� (112164)

27	 Carla Lockhart (Upper Bann): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, pursuant to the Answer of 20 October 2020 to Question 96229 on Abortion: 
Disability, what annual assessment his Department makes of the named medical 
condition for abortions under Ground E of the statutory grounds for abortion 
provided in his Department's annual statistical release on abortion; and what 
steps his Department is taking to ensure that the category of disabilities that may 
be regarded as constituting a serious handicap for the purposes of Ground E is not 
unreasonably extended.� (112165)
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28	 Kerry McCarthy (Bristol East): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and 
Social Care, what discussions he has had with supermarkets on offering priority 
supermarket delivery slots to those with (a) cystic fibrosis and (b) other clinically 
extremely vulnerable people during the November 2020 covid-19 lockdown.� (112073)

29	 Nicola Richards (West Bromwich East): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and 
Social Care, what support his Department is providing to elderly residents in (a) 
West Bromwich East constituency and (b) the wider West Midlands who live alone 
in assisted living accommodation.� (112166)

30	 Dean Russell (Watford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, 
what steps his Department is taking to promote the importance of disinfecting (a) 
surfaces and (b) skin in (i) offices, (ii) schools and (iii) other public spaces during 
the covid-19 outbreak.� (112153)

31	 Alex Sobel (Leeds North West): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what steps his Department has taken to increase uptake of the NICE (NG87) 
ADHD guidance in services throughout the UK.� (112145)

32	 Alex Sobel (Leeds North West): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what steps his Department has taken to support people with ADHD who are 
affected by the covid-19 outbreak.� (112146)

33	 Alex Sobel (Leeds North West): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what assessment he has made of the effect of the covid-19 outbreak on 
(a) service provision, (b) support services and (c) waiting times for treatment for 
adults with suspected or confirmed ADHD.� (112147)

34	 Jackie Doyle-Price (Thurrock): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, 
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, in light of the International Maritime 
Organisation Circular Letter No.4204/Add.33 on cruise resumption dated 5 
November 2020, if he will update his Department's travel advice on ocean cruises 
during the covid-19 pandemic.� (112095)

35	 Carla Lockhart (Upper Bann): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, 
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what recent discussions he has has with 
his Turkish counterpart on freedom of religion among (a) Christian and (b) other 
minorities in that country..� (112161)

36	 Carla Lockhart (Upper Bann): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, 
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, with reference to reports that an 
online Christian bookseller in China has been fined and given a seven-year prison 
sentence, what representations he is making to the Chinese Government on 
ensuring that (a) Christian books are available in China and (b) sellers of those 
books are not prosecuted.� (112162)

37	 Julian Sturdy (York Outer): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, 
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, pursuant to the Answer of 5 November 
to Question 109332, what assessment his Department has made of the potential 
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merits of making bilateral agreements with EU member states to allow UK 
nationals to travel visa-free in the EU beyond the 90/180 day period set out in 
the Schengen Borders Code for third-country nationals, if the EU continues to 
maintain that UK nationals will be treated as Third Country Nationals under the 
Schengen Borders Code from January 2021.� (112096)

38	 Carla Lockhart (Upper Bann): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, what steps her Department is taking to expedite the approval 
process for new technologies aimed at enforcing road traffic speeds and other 
road traffic offences.� (112159)

39	 Andrew Rosindell (Romford): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, what steps she is taking to ensure that civil registration of marriages 
can continue wherever possible during the covid-19 lockdown.� (112071)

40	 Darren Jones (Bristol North West): To ask the Secretary of State for Housing, 
Communities and Local Government, what recent steps he has taken to support 
leaseholders in replacing cladding on their properties when they are unable to 
secure financing from their mortgage providers.� (112133)

41	 Carla Lockhart (Upper Bann): To ask the Secretary of State for Housing, 
Communities and Local Government, what recent discussions he has had with the 
Northern Ireland Executive on the UK Shared Prosperity Fund.� (112163)

42	 Siobhain McDonagh (Mitcham and Morden): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Housing, Communities and Local Government, what assessment his Department 
has made of the potential effect of the proposed expansion of the small sites 
exemption policy on the supply of social and affordable housing in England.� (112062)

43	 Siobhain McDonagh (Mitcham and Morden): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Housing, Communities and Local Government, what assessment his Department 
has made of the potential effect of the proposed expansion of the small sites 
exemption policy on the supply of social and affordable housing in London.� (112063)

44	 Siobhain McDonagh (Mitcham and Morden): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Housing, Communities and Local Government, what assessment his Department 
has made of the potential effect of the proposed expansion of the small sites 
exemption policy on the ability of SME developers to take on new projects.� (112064)

45	 Siobhain McDonagh (Mitcham and Morden): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Housing, Communities and Local Government, what estimate he has made of the 
number of additional homes that will be delivered by the proposed expansion of 
the small sites exemption policy.� (112065)

46	 Siobhain McDonagh (Mitcham and Morden): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Housing, Communities and Local Government, what estimate he has made of the 
number of new housing developments that will be available under the proposed 
expansion of the small sites exemption policy.� (112066)
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47	 Andrew Rosindell (Romford): To ask the Secretary of State for Housing, 
Communities and Local Government, what proportion of gigabit fibre broadband 
connections in new builds in the last twelve months were installed (a) at any cost 
to the delevopers and (b) at a cost of more than £1,800 per connection.� (112070)

48 N	 Mr Virendra Sharma (Ealing, Southall): To ask the Secretary of State for Housing, 
Communities and Local Government, what financial support the Government 
plans to provide in addition to statutory sick pay to ensure that (a) people with 
cystic fibrosis and (b) other clinically extremely vulnerable people can access 
essential (i) items and (ii) services for themselves and their families during the 
covid-19 lockdown.� [Transferred] (112017)

49	 Sarah Champion (Rotherham): To ask the Secretary of State for Northern Ireland, 
with respect to the cessation of abortion services in the Northern Trust in Northern 
Ireland, what assessment has been made of the infection risks to the pregnant 
women forced to travel to the British mainland to access abortion care.� (112109)

50	 Carla Lockhart (Upper Bann): To ask the Secretary of State for Northern Ireland, 
with reference to the comments of the Chief Executive of Sainsburys, relating 
to food entering Northern Ireland after 1st January 2021, if he will provide 
assurances to consumers in Northern Ireland that the supply of goods and 
consumer choice in Northern Ireland will not be reduced after 1st January 2021.
� (112158)

51	 Bob Blackman (Harrow East): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what 
assessment he has made of the ability of wholesalers to remain financially viable 
without business rates relief in the context of the second covid-19 lockdown.� (112090)

52	 Bob Blackman (Harrow East): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what 
recent discussions he has held with the (a) Secretary of State for Transport 
and (b) Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy on the 
decarbonisation of the maritime industry.� (112091)

53	 Bob Blackman (Harrow East): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what recent 
discussions he has held with the (a) Secretary of State for Transport and (b) 
Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy on the creation of a 
clean maritime fund.� (112092)

54	 Carla Lockhart (Upper Bann): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what recent 
assessment he has made of the effect of the stamp duty holiday on the housing 
market in Northern Ireland, and if he will make an assessment of the potential 
merits of extending that stamp duty holiday beyond March 2021.� (112160)

55	 Dr Matthew Offord (Hendon): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what recent 
assessment his Department has made of the level of fraud in the Self-Employment 
Income Support Scheme grant.� (112093)
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56	 Yasmin Qureshi (Bolton South East): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, 
pursuant to the Answer of 28 September 2020 to Question 91828, whether he 
has made an estimate of the number and proportion of PAYE freelancers who are 
currently contracted by public service broadcasters who have not been granted 
furlough by their employer; and whether he is providing financial assistance to 
those PAYE freelancers.� (112085)

57	 Nicola Richards (West Bromwich East): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, if 
his Department will take steps to ensure that an economic impact assessment is 
conducted before the VAT Retail Export Scheme ceases to be valid in the UK on 1st 
January 2021.� (112167)

58	 Henry Smith (Crawley): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what recent 
discussions he has had with the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and 
Industrial Strategy on extending business rates relief to wholesale distributors.� (112087)

59	 Henry Smith (Crawley): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what plans he has 
to financially support wholesale distributors in localities where local authorities 
do not include them in eligibility for five per cent discretionary grant funding 
announced as part of the Plan for Jobs.� (112088)

60	 Alex Sobel (Leeds North West): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, if 
his Department will take steps to ensure that businesses sign contractual 
commitments to help deliver the Government's target of net zero emissions by 
2050 when disbursing loans to support businesses during the covid-19 outbreak.
� (112141)

61	 Alex Sobel (Leeds North West): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what 
assessment his Department has made of the potential merits of providing an 
additional financial support package for (a) the events and exhibitions industry 
and (b) other industries which are unable to operate until covid-19 restrictions are 
lifted.� (112142)

62	 Alex Sobel (Leeds North West): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what 
support his Department plans to provide to the events industry to support that 
sector's economic recovery when covid-19 restrictions are lifted.� (112143)

Questions for Answer on Wednesday 11 November

Questions for Written Answer

1 N	 Adam Afriyie (Windsor): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and 
Industrial Strategy, whether (a) cafes and (b) restaurants open for takeaways can 
also sell non-essential items during the second covid-19 lockdown.� (112080)
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2 N	 Liz Saville Roberts (Dwyfor Meirionnydd): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, what assessment he has made of the 
merits of a public information campaign aimed at raising awareness about the 
risks posed by counterfeit electrical products.� (112124)

3 N	 Liz Saville Roberts (Dwyfor Meirionnydd): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, what assessment he has made of the 
potential effect on the number of people buying unsafe electrical products online 
of introducing regulations to require online sales platforms to (a) immediately 
remove goods deemed unsafe, (b) notify the buyer when they become aware 
that an unsafe item has been purchased and (c) take other steps to accept 
responsibility for the goods bought and sold on their websites.� (112125)

4 N	 Daisy Cooper (St Albans): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media 
and Sport, with reference to Regulations 16(1), 16(3), 17(6) and Schedule 2 Part 2 
of The Health Protection (Coronavirus, Restrictions) (England) (No. 4) Regulations 
2020, if he will revise the Government's performing arts guidance of 5 November 
2020 so that theatres that (a) are businesses and (b) operate within a designated 
theatre can continue to hold covid-secure rehearsals regardless of the professional 
status of the performers.� (112148)

5 N	 Dr Julian Lewis (New Forest East): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, 
Culture, Media and Sport, what recent assessment his Department has made of 
the effect on research by historians of the reduction in (a) opening hours, (b) visit 
appointments and (c) numbers of documents which can be accessed per visit at 
the National Archives; and whether such reductions are planned to be reversed in 
entirety after the covid-19 outbreak.� (112061)

6 N	 Stella Creasy (Walthamstow): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what 
steps he is taking to ensure that the interest charged on Plan 1 student loans 
during maternity leave does not cause unfair financial hardship on women.� (112097)

7 N	 Colleen Fletcher (Coventry North East): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, 
how much his Department has spent on advertising for new recruits for teacher 
training courses in each of the last five years.� (112114)

8 N	 Kate Green (Stretford and Urmston): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, 
how many children have received tutoring under the National Tutoring 
Programme to date.� (112098)

9 N	 Kate Green (Stretford and Urmston): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, 
what date the National Tutoring Programme is planned to be fully operational.�(112099)

10 N	 Kate Green (Stretford and Urmston): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, 
how much of the £350m allocated for the National Tutoring Programme (a) has 
been spent to date and (b) is projected to be spent this academic year.� (112100)
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11 N	 Kate Green (Stretford and Urmston): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, 
how many students are planned to receive tuition through the National Tutoring 
Programme this academic year.� (112101)

12 N	 Kate Green (Stretford and Urmston): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, 
how much of the £650 million universal catch-up premium funding has (a) been 
given to schools so far and (b) projected to be spent this academic year.� (112102)

13 N	 Adam Holloway (Gravesham): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, whether 
during the November 2020 covid-19 lockdown academic tutors are permitted to 
teach their pupils in the pupil's home on a one to one basis, where the (a) age, (b) 
special educational needs of the child or (c) other factors mean that online lessons 
are not possible.� (112074)

14 N	 Steve McCabe (Birmingham, Selly Oak): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Education, how many staff have been recruited to date through the Wellbeing in 
Schools Return Fund.� (112067)

15 N	 Kerry McCarthy (Bristol East): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, whether 
(a) Saturday theatre schools and (b) out of school theatre classes are permitted to 
continue throughout the November 2020 lockdown restrictions.� (112072)

16 N	 Conor McGinn (St Helens North): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what 
resources his Department has made available to secondary schools in (a) St Helens 
North constituency, (b) the North West and (c) England to enable more trainee 
teachers to be accommodated on work placement positions during the covid-19 
outbreak.� (112118)

17 N	 Conor McGinn (St Helens North): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what 
steps he is taking to (a) support PGCE candidates and others on teacher training 
programmes in the event that they cannot secure work placement positions due 
to the ongoing covid-19 outbreak and (b) promote alternative arrangements for 
those trainee teachers.� (112119)

18 N	 Layla Moran (Oxford West and Abingdon): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Education, what plans his Department has for the use of lateral flow covid-19 tests 
in (a) schools and (b) other education settings.� (112139)

19 N	 Sarah Olney (Richmond Park): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what 
assessment he has made of the potential merits of enabling parents to remove 
their children from school without prosecution during the covid-19 outbreak.� (112130)

20 N	 Alex Sobel (Leeds North West): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, 
Food and Rural Affairs, what steps he is taking to help ensure the protection of 
the Amazon rainforest from increased illegal deforestation; and what plans he has 
to prevent UK businesses from using products sourced from illegally deforested 
land.� (112144)
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21 N	 Colleen Fletcher (Coventry North East): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, 
what recent estimate he has made of the number of cyclists who have died due to 
potholes on roads in (a) Coventry, (b) the West Midlands and (c) England in each 
of the last five years.� (112112)

22 N	 Dr Rupa Huq (Ealing Central and Acton): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Transport, what assessment he has made of the potential effect of the suspension 
of driving tests on recruitment in the public transport sector.� (112122)

23 N	 Matthew Pennycook (Greenwich and Woolwich): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Transport, whether travelling overseas for the purposes of (a) arranging and (b) 
attending funerals are legally permitted reasons to travel during the November 
2020 covid-19 lockdown.� (112123)

24 N	 Colleen Fletcher (Coventry North East): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and 
Pensions, what recent assessment her Department has made of the adequacy of 
the welfare system in helping to alleviate levels of (a) pensioner, (b) in-work, (c) 
food and (d) child poverty.� (112111)

25 N	 Mr Steve Baker (Wycombe): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what progress he has made on the National Prioritisation Framework for a 
covid-19 vaccine.� (112094)

26 N	 Jeremy Hunt (South West Surrey): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and 
Social Care, how many (a) mental health and (b) learning disability nurses were 
employed in the NHS in each year from 2010 to 2020.� (112075)

27 N	 Jeremy Hunt (South West Surrey): To ask the Secretary of State for Health 
and Social Care, how many people in England have been diagnosed with (a) 
depression and (b) anxiety since March 2020.� (112077)

28 N	 Jeremy Hunt (South West Surrey): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and 
Social Care, how many (a) stillbirths and (b) neonatal deaths occurred in the NHS 
in each month from 2015 to 2020.� (112078)

29 N	 Jeremy Hunt (South West Surrey): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and 
Social Care, how many (a) stillbirths (b) neonatal deaths occurred in the NHS in 
each month from 2015 to 2020.� (112079)

30 N	 Dr Julian Lewis (New Forest East): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and 
Social Care, whether the weekly totals of covid-19-related deaths in the UK (a) 
have been and (b) will be published, by (i) age range and (ii) specified serious 
underlying condition.� (112060)

31 N	 Anne Marie Morris (Newton Abbot): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and 
Social Care, if he will (a) protect mental health hospital capacity and (b) issue 
guidance on discharges from mental health services.� (112106)
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32 N	 Sarah Olney (Richmond Park): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, if his Department will make an assessment of expanding the rule of six for 
Christmas day 2020.� (112126)

33 N	 Sarah Olney (Richmond Park): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, if his Department will exempt the practice of peaceful protest from covid-19 
lockdown restrictions.� (112127)

34 N	 Sarah Owen (Luton North): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, whether his Department plans to maintain the temporary expansion of the 
eligibility for flu vaccinations to the over 50 year olds.� (112149)

35 N	 Sarah Owen (Luton North): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what estimate his Department has made of the number of flu vaccine doses 
that will be delivered to the people aged over 50 in winter 2020-21.� (112150)

36 N	 Sarah Owen (Luton North): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what advice his Department received from the Joint Committee on 
Vaccination and Immunisation on the expansion of eligibility for flu vaccination to 
people aged over 50.� (112151)

37 N	 Mr Virendra Sharma (Ealing, Southall): To ask the Secretary of State for Health 
and Social Care, what representations his Department has received from the 
British Society for Heart Failure on changes in the level of patients who are 
developing heart failure through not presenting at hospital with heart attack 
symptoms during the covid-19 outbreak.� (112081)

38 N	 Mr Virendra Sharma (Ealing, Southall): To ask the Secretary of State for Health 
and Social Care, what steps he is taking to accommodate a potential increase in 
cases of heart failure arising from delayed presentation and treatment for heart 
attack symptoms during the covid-19 outbreak; and what advice he has sought 
from heart failure specialists to inform his policy on that matter.� (112082)

39 N	 Mr Virendra Sharma (Ealing, Southall): To ask the Secretary of State for Health 
and Social Care, what research his Department is undertaking to identify the most 
vulnerable people to heart failure as a result of covid-19; and what community 
outreach measures are in place to ensure accessibility to treatment for the BAME 
patients who are vulnerable to heart failure.� (112083)

40 N	 Mr Virendra Sharma (Ealing, Southall): To ask the Secretary of State for Health 
and Social Care, what assessment he has made of the ability of the (a) NHS and 
(b) CQC to ensure that BAME populations in deprived areas with (a) heart failure 
and (b) other long term conditions are represented in (A) audits, (B) guidelines, (C) 
clinical trials, and (D) medical research.� (112084)

41 N	 Preet Kaur Gill (Birmingham, Edgbaston): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, 
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, with reference to the Government’s 
response to the Fifth Report of the International Development Committee, HC246 
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of Session 2014-15 on Strengthening Health Systems in Developing Countries, 
when his Department plans to publish its position paper on health systems 
strengthening.� (112132)

42 N	 Sarah Olney (Richmond Park): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, 
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what steps the Government is taking 
to progress the discussions between the UK Government and the EU on the 
expansion of visa-free travel between the UK and the EU.� (112128)

43 N	 Sarah Olney (Richmond Park): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, 
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what representations he has made 
to his Israeli counterpart on the demolition of the Ras At-Tin school in the West 
Bank.� (112129)

44 N	 Colleen Fletcher (Coventry North East): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, what assessment she has made of trends in the level of gang-related 
crime in (a) Coventry, (b) the West Midlands and (c) England in (i) each of the last 
five years and (ii) during the covid-19 outbreak.� (112113)

45 N	 Colleen Fletcher (Coventry North East): To ask the Secretary of State for Housing, 
Communities and Local Government, what estimate he has made of the (a) 
number and (b) proportion of houses in (i) Coventry, (ii) the West Midlands and 
(iii) England that are marked as (A) empty and (B) a second home for Council Tax 
purposes.� (112110)

46 N	 Layla Moran (Oxford West and Abingdon): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Housing, Communities and Local Government, pursuant to the answer of 
5 November 2020 to Question 110236, how much additional funding his 
Department will provide for local authorities per clinically vulnerable person in 
their council area for the duration of the November 2020 covid-19 lockdown in 
England.� (112140)

47 N	 Peter Kyle (Hove): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, what steps he is taking 
to ensure best practice Contextual Safeguarding approaches within youth justice 
settings.� (112120)

48 N	 Peter Kyle (Hove): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, how much 
financial compensation has been distributed to victims by the Criminal Injuries 
Compensation Authority since 23 March 2020 by (a) total money awarded, and (b) 
number of victims in receipt of compensation.� (112121)

49 N	 Catherine McKinnell (Newcastle upon Tyne North): To ask the Chancellor of the 
Exchequer, what assessment his Department has made of the economic benefits of 
short breaks for respite for children who need palliative care.� (112103)

50 N	 Mr William Wragg (Hazel Grove): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what 
assessment he has made of the potential effect of the removal of the Extra 
Statutory Concession on VAT on goods supplied at duty-free and tax-free shops on 
the economy.� (112117)



14 QUESTIONS TABLED ON Friday 6 November 2020Published: Monday 9 November 2020

51 N	 Hywel Williams (Arfon): To ask the Secretary of State for Wales, pursuant to 
Answer of 14 October to the Question 907297, if he will publish data on the 
Barnett consequential of each covid-19 funding announcement made for England.
� (112068)
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